

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VINOD SINGH RAWAT

Civil Appeal No(s). 2334/2021

DHANRAJ MILLS PRIVATE LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S T.H. VAKIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-02-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Neha Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete upon Respondent Nos. 2 & 4 to 8 but no one entered appearance on their behalf.

The office report indicates that the notices sent to the Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 under registered cover have been received back with the postal remarks "insufficient address". Therefore, the Learned Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file the fresh particulars of these respondents within a period of four weeks'. He shall also take appropriate steps for the service of notice to them within the same period. As prayed, in addition,

Respondent no. 1 be served through Dasti as well as email.

List on 14<sup>th</sup>, March, 2022.

VINOD SINGH RAWAT  
Registrar

SS