SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 40143/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-07-2022 in MP No. 3/1996 passed by the Special Court (trial Of Offences Relating To Transaction In Securities) Act 1992 At Mumbai)

DHANRAJ MILLS PVT. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S V. KRISHNAKANT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.205552/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL) $\,$

Date: 16-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neha Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 20.01.2023.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR