## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2334/2021

DHANRAJ MILLS PRIVATE LTD.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S T.H. VAKIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A.2334/2021 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE CHAMBER JUDGE )

WITH

C.A. No. 577/2023 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.205552/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date: 02-03-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY [IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Neha Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR Mr. C. George Thomas, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Ms. Neha Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner refers to the Office Report dated 13.02.2023 and also the affidavit of dasti service. Accordingly, service is deemed to be complete on the respondent No.1. However, dasti service should be taken as against respondent No.3.1 within three weeks from today.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)