SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2334/2021

DHANRAJ MILLS PRIVATE LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S T.H. VAKIL & ORS.

ITEM NO.1714

Respondent(s)

Date: 27-03-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Neha Sharma, AOR (V.C.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. George Thomas, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel states that service qua Respondent no. 3.1 stands served. However, the proof by way of an affidavit requires to be filed. As prayed, needful be done within one week. List thereafter.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH) BRANCH OFFICER