Civil Appeal No(s). 2334/2021

DHANRAJ MILLS PRIVATE LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S T.H. VAKIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01-05-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Neha Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. George Thomas, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Since an affidavit has been filed showing dasti service in respect of respondent no. 3.1, Office is directed to process the matter and list the civil appeal before the appropriate bench in due course.

(SHUBHAM YADAV)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
BRANCH OFFICER