

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2334/2021

DHANRAJ MILLS PRIVATE LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S T.H. VAKIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 577/2023 (XVII)

C.A. No. 1499/2023 (XVII)

Date : 10-05-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Neha Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. George Thomas, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference,
the Court made the following

O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 2334/2021

In respect of respondent No.1, service is deemed to be complete, vide Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, order dated 01.5.2023.

No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2, 3(1) to 3(5), despite due service of notice.

Respondent No. 4 has filed counter affidavit.

Accordingly, matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

Civil Appeal No. 577/2023

No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2, 3(1) to 3(5), despite due service of notice.

Respondent No. 4 has filed counter affidavit.

Notice issued to Respondent No. 1 has been received back, with remarks, "left".

Accordingly, fresh steps and fresh particulars, be filed within two weeks, to effect service upon the said respondent.

List on 31.07.2023.

Civil Appeal No. 1499/23

No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2, 3(1) to 3(3), despite due service of notice.

Respondent No. 4 has filed counter affidavit.

Notice issued to Respondent Nos. 1(1) to 1(4), 3(2), 3(4), 3(5) has been received back, with remarks, "addressee absent".

Accordingly, fresh steps and fresh particulars, be filed within two weeks, to effect service upon the said respondents.

List on 31.07.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar