SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2334/2021

DHANRAJ MILLS PRIVATE LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S T.H. VAKIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only Civil Appeal Nos. 577 and 1499 of 2023 are to be listed.)

WITH

C.A. No. 577/2023 (XVII)

C.A. No. 1499/2023 (XVII)

Date: 31-07-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Neha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Deeptakirti Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Tewari, AOR

Mr. C. George Thomas, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 577/2023

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos.3(1) to 3(5), there is no appearance on their behalf.

Respondent No.4 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Four weeks time is granted to respondent No.2 to file the counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, as last chance is granted to appellant, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars to issue notice to respondent Nos.1, who is unserved. As requested, service through dasti, in addition, is permitted.

List again on 18.9.2023.

C.A. No. 1499/2023

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos.3(1) and 3(3), there is no appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks time is granted to respondent Nos. 2 and 4 to file the counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, as last chance is granted to appellant, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars to issue notice to respondent Nos.1(1) to 1(4), 3(2), 3(4), 3(5), who are unserved. As requested, service through dasti, in addition, is permitted.

List again on 18.9.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

MG