

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No.2334/2021

DHANRAJ MILLS PRIVATE LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S T.H. VAKIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 76195/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 577/2023 (XVII)

C.A. No. 1499/2023 (XVII)

Date : 27-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Neha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Deeptakirti Verma, Adv.
Mr. Ish Jain, Adv.
Ms. Heenal Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Mohan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kiran Jain, Adv.
Ms. Vinay Mohan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Tewari, AOR

Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Virender Pereira, Adv.
Mr. Anagh Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. Anand Iyer, Adv.
Mr. C. George Thomas, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties at length.
2. Exemption Application is allowed.
3. The appeals are admitted.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

